
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 17051006

2 17036257

3 16686966

4 349271

5 344035

6 5141

7 95

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 5 19184 286 19475 2 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10730 114 10844 0 0

4 Dhanbad 9 16223 382 16614 0 0

5 Dumka 3 4602 47 4652 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 28 51027 1047 52102 6 1

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 2 9866 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19408 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 0 5545 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 1 7814 57 7872 0 0

16 Lohardaga 4 6622 88 6714 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 0 12185 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13734 197 13931 0 0

20 Ranchi 36 84742 1585 86363 5 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 0 7104 92 7196 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 3 12933 133 13069 0 0

94 344022 5140 349256 13 1
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4 Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%

7 days Doubling Rate 3921.48% 22593.22 days

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.50%

0.02% 0.00%
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Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 
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Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 344022 13

Number of Death 5140 1

Number of Negative cases 16660304 26662

Number of Positive cases 349256 15

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 17023322 27684

Total Number of Samples Tested 17009580 26677

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 02.12.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose
18-44 years 2nd 

Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd 

Dose
60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,161 1,82,608 3,65,648 3,14,233 1,04,41,225 43,87,269 35,44,342 19,53,413 21,47,503 12,29,127

% Vaccinated 99% 87% 99% 85% 66% 28% 69% 38% 66% 38%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,67,06,879 69.26 DOSE 1 1,46,69,946 20,31,836 5,097

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 80,66,650 33.44 DOSE 2 67,66,250 12,96,226 4,174

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,47,73,529 51.35 2,14,36,196 33,28,062 9,271

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 02 Dec 09:30 PM



District
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose1 

Coverage as 

on 02-Dec-

2021

% 1st Dose 

Coverage 

w.r.t 

Estimated 

18+ 

Population

Dose2 

Coverage as 

on 02-Dec-

2021

% 2nd Dose 

Coverage 

w.r.t 

Estimated 

18+ 

Population

Total Doses 

Administere

d as on 02-

Dec-2021

Provisional 

Achivement 

on 01-Dec-

2021

Provisional 

Achivement 

on 02-Dec-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1074574 71.26% 480648 31.87% 1555222 8363 7777

Chatra 762571 476749 62.52% 179636 23.56% 656385 6578 3100

Deoghar 1091021 753883 69.10% 396589 36.35% 1150472 10011 5264

Dhanbad 1962929 1286559 65.54% 589206 30.02% 1875765 8911 7667

Dumka 966254 709062 73.38% 355592 36.80% 1064654 6767 4017

East Singhbhum 1677341 1457507 86.89% 823858 49.12% 2281365 8571 7974

Garhwa 967235 600981 62.13% 277447 28.68% 878428 5331 3095

Giridih 1788159 1120782 62.68% 491988 27.51% 1612770 10613 8380

Godda 960484 653371 68.03% 334899 34.87% 988270 4851 3858

Gumla 749648 424483 56.62% 211578 28.22% 636061 4025 1961

Hazaribagh 1268283 920121 72.55% 443075 34.94% 1363196 7549 6960

Jamtara 578419 414404 71.64% 188547 32.60% 602951 3177 3430

Khunti 388921 262097 67.39% 141507 36.38% 403604 4376 2268

Koderma 523737 373633 71.34% 175582 33.52% 549215 3326 1584

Latehar 531575 339669 63.90% 135961 25.58% 475630 3329 2453

Lohardaga 337666 198049 58.65% 105505 31.25% 303554 3284 2169

Pakur 658399 494244 75.07% 198929 30.21% 693173 2539 2158

Palamu 1418455 879563 62.01% 503429 35.49% 1382992 11190 4793

Ramgarh 694244 535397 77.12% 242357 34.91% 777754 2721 2786

Ranchi 2130936 1592193 74.72% 819052 38.44% 2411245 9041 8422

Sahebganj 841308 601783 71.53% 245006 29.12% 846789 9800 7494

Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 535230 68.73% 235205 30.20% 770435 5213 2613

Simdega 438419 289214 65.97% 155805 35.54% 445019 4339 3896
West Singhbhum 1098527 713331 64.94% 335249 30.52% 1048580 10056 4673

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,67,06,879 69.26% 80,66,650 33.44% 2,47,73,529 1,53,961 1,08,792

DOSE WISE COVERAGE

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 02 Dec 09:30 PM



*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value will be in red color. 



1 Bokaro 2334 5443 7777

2 Chatra 1092 2008 3100

3 Deoghar 2691 2573 5264

4 Dhanbad 2567 5100 7667

5 Dumka 1022 2995 4017

6 East Singhbhum 1255 6719 7974

7 Garhwa 1540 1555 3095

8 Giridih 2520 5860 8380

9 Godda 1785 2073 3858

10 Gumla 979 982 1961

11 Hazaribagh 1839 5121 6960

12 Jamtara 1584 1846 3430

13 Khunti 740 1528 2268

14 Koderma 432 1152 1584

15 Latehar 968 1485 2453

16 Lohardaga 572 1597 2169

17 Pakur 1444 714 2158

18 Palamu 2084 2709 4793

19 Ramgarh 485 2301 2786

20 Ranchi 2400 6022 8422

21 Sahebganj 5247 2247 7494

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 847 1766 2613

23 Simdega 501 3395 3896

24 West Singhbhum 2143 2530 4673

Total 39,071 69,721 1,08,792

VACCINATION ON 02-12-2021 ,report generated on 02-12-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL


